## **Copyright Infringement Policy**

In accordance with the Digital Millennium Copyright Act of 1998 (DMCA), we have created a policy that provides for the notification and termination of web sites and related site content hosted on our systems that are found to infringe on third party copyrights.

## **Notification of Claimed Copyright Infringement**

If you believe that a Web page hosted by Daimon Soft is violating your rights under U.S. copyright law, you may file a complaint of such claimed infringement with Daimon Soft's designated agent in the manner described below.

By Mail:	Andrew Winter Daimon Soft PO Box 17 North Prairie, WI 53153
By telephone:	262-320-4161
By email:	legal@daimonsoft.com

For your complaint to be valid under the DMCA and for action to be taken by Daimon Soft, the complainant must provide the following information when forwarding alleged infringement notice:

- a. A physical or electronic signature of a person authorized to act on behalf of the copyright owner.
- b. Identification of the copyrighted work claimed to have been infringed.
- c. Identification of the material that is claimed to be infringing or to be the subject of the infringing activity and that is to be removed or access to which is to be disabled as well as information reasonably sufficient to permit Daimon Soft to locate the material.
- d. Information reasonably sufficient to permit the service provider to contact the complaining party, such as an address, telephone number, and, if available, an electronic mail address
- e. A statement that the complaining party has a good faith belief that use of the material in the manner complained of is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or law
- f. A statement that the information in the notification is accurate, and under penalty of perjury, that the complaining party is authorized to act on behalf of the owner of an exclusive right that is allegedly infringed

Upon receipt of such notification we shall expeditiously remove or suspend infringing materials and take reasonable steps to notify our hosting client of your claim.